
BER RENEW FOA Lab and BRC POCs – January 9, 2023 

Identifying a DOE National Lab and Bioenergy Research Center Partner for the BER RENEW FOA 

Non-R1 MSI institutions should contact the National Laboratory Points of Contact (POCs) and/or Bioenergy 
Research Center (BRC) POC shown below to explore partnership opportunities for BER-relevant research. 
When doing so, include a short description of the proposed research and potential laboratory PI(s), if known. 

Laboratory Contact 

Ames Laboratory Emily Smith, Chemical and Biological Sciences Division Director 
esmith1@ameslab.gov  

Argonne National 
Laboratory 

Cristina Negri, Environmental Science Division Director 
negri@anl.gov  

Brookhaven National 
Laboratory 

Martin Schoonen, Associate Laboratory Director, Environment, Biology, Nuclear 
Sci., & Nonproliferation  
mschoonen@bnl.gov 

Lawrence Berkeley 
National Laboratory 

Lauren Jabusch, Program Developer, Strategic Program Development 
lkjabusch@lbl.gov  

Lawrence Livermore 
National Laboratory 

Felice Lightstone, Biochemical and Biophysical Systems Group Leader 
lightstone1@llnl.gov  

Los Alamos National 
Laboratory 

Srinivas Iyer, Program Director of Office of Science Programs  
siyer@lanl.gov  

National Renewable 
Energy Laboratory 

Maureen McCann, Center Director I-Technical 
maureen.mccann@nrel.gov  

Oak Ridge National 
Laboratory 

Julie Mitchell, Biosciences Division Director 
mitchelljc@ornl.gov  

Pacific Northwest 
National Laboratory 

Timothy Scheibe, Laboratory Fellow 
tim.scheibe@pnnl.gov  

SLAC National Laboratory Ritimukta Sarangi, Senior Scientist 
ritis@slac.stanford.edu  

Sandia National 
Laboratories 

Amanda Berry, Research and Development Manager 
anbarry@sandia.gov  

Savannah River National 
Laboratory 

Brady Lee, Earth, Biological, and Quantitative Systems Science Division Director 
brady.lee@srnl.doe.gov  

 

Bioenergy Research Center (BRC) Contact 

Center for Advanced Bioenergy and 
Bioproducts Innovation (CABBI) 

Andrew Leakey, Lead PI 
leakey@illinois.edu  

Center for Bioenergy Innovation (CBI) Brian Davison, Chief Science Officer 
davisonbh@ornl.gov  

Great Lakes Bioenergy Research 
Center (GLBRC) 

Timothy Donohue, Lead PI 
tdonohue@bact.wisc.edu  

Joint BioEnergy Institute (JBEI) Blake Simmons, Chief Science & Technology Officer 
basimmons@lbl.gov  

 

The Office of Science is a steward of 10 of the 17 DOE National Laboratories. Additional information about 
these 10 laboratories, including core capabilities, is available at https://science.osti.gov/Laboratories.  

Information about all 17 DOE National Laboratories can be found at https://www.energy.gov/national-
laboratories. 
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